
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Approves the first amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement in the amount of 

$199,103.94 between the City & County of Denver and Denver High Point at Denver 
International Airport Metropolitan District in Council District 11.   
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:      
  Phone:      
  Email:      
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:      
  Phone:      
  Email:      
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

Approves the first amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement in the amount of 
$199,103.94 between the City & County of Denver and Denver High Point at Denver 
International Airport Metropolitan District in Council District 11.    

b. Duration 
 2 years  
c. Location 
 The District is located near DIA in the northeastern section of Denver along Tower Road 
just north of Gateway Regional Metro District. Specifically, the District lies east of Tower 
Road between 64th and 72nd Avenues consisting of 377 acres. 
d. Affected Council District 

11 
e. Benefits 
 Repayment to the City for the Green Valley Ranch Blvd. widening project and for 
construction projects in 2013.  A framework is provided for additional reimbursements to 
occur in the future. 
f. Costs 
 n/a 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 



 

 
 

 

 no   
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR14-0117   Date: 2/11/2014 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

